to the Applicable Legal Authorities, as follows: 

A. All Vice Presidents are authorized to approve and execute contracts (other than contracts 
for the third-party use of University property or facilities) in their respective areas of 
supervision with financial implications not to exceed One Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150,000).  In addition, the Vice Presidents listed in subsection 1-5 below have 
authority to approve and execute contracts (other than contracts for the third-party use of 
University property or facilities) in excess of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($150,000), but not to exceed Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000), as follows: 

1. The Vice President of Financial Affairs and Chief Financial Officer, or designee(s), 
is authorized to approve and execute all contracts within his or her area of 
supervision and all contracts that involve the fiscal affairs of the FAU System.